## NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of November 13, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5089, as Amended – A Resolution Clarifying the Fee for "Fire Inspection, Investigation, and Technical Services" and "Routine Safety Checks, Response to Safety Complaints." Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Member Cleworth.

Resolution No. 5090 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2023 State Homeland Security Program. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5091 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to AlasConnect, LLC for Managed Information Technology Services, RFP 23-13. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of November 27, 2023:

Ordinance No. 6265 – An Ordinance to Accept Board of Adjustment Duties from the Fairbanks North Star Borough to Hear and Decide Appeals of Certain Land Use Decisions for Land Located Within the City of Fairbanks. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Cleworth, Rogers, Sprinkle, Tidwell, Marney, and Ringstad.

Ordinance No. 6266 – An Ordinance Establishing a Hiring Incentive Bonus Program for the Recruitment and Hiring of First-Time Law Enforcement Officers at the Fairbanks Police Department. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Cleworth, Rogers, Sprinkle, Tidwell, Marney, and Ringstad.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK